
 
 

Notice 

All AT&T and BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariff or Guidebook 
are owned by AT&T Intellectual Property. 

 

 

Notification Type: Changes In Existing Service 

Jurisdiction: FLORIDA 

Notice Date: 07/17/2024 

Package Number: FL-24-0032 

Service Name: CENTREX - 24 and 36-month language revision 

Tariff /Guidebook Sections: GEGB A12 

Expected Issue Date: 09/30/2024 

Expected Effective Date: 09/30/2024 

Descriptive Narrative: 
REVISED 8/27/24:  The effective date has been changed from August 31, 

2024 to September 30, 2024. 

Bellsouth Centrex:  Effective September 30, 2024, customers may not establish 

new term plans greater than 12 months for Centrex service, and existing term 

plans greater than 12 months may not be renewed or extended for a term 

greater than 12 months.  AT&T will renew Centrex Service TPPs only for 

additional 12-month terms by written amendment. If a 12-month term is not 

signed upon expiration of the term, the month-to-month Volume Price Level 

Rates listed in the applicable Guidebook will apply.   

In addition, effective September 30, 2024, the following Centrex discount options 

will no longer be offered.   

• CENTREX NRC WAIVER 

• CENTREX "THANK YOU FOR RENEWING 

• CENTREX 12 MONTH TERM EXTENSION 

• CENTREX ADD A LINE PROMOTION 

 

 

 


